
Korthålls SM 2013 Fält

1 Jan Wallerström Ununge (ST) 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 40 11 -8

2 Emanuel Carlsson Köinge (HA) 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 40 9 -5

3 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (SK) 6 6 6 6 3 6 6 39 9

4 Anders Magnusson Ålem (SM) 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 38 9

5 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala-Börringe (SK) 6 2 6 6 6 6 5 37 11

6 Jan Söderlund Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 5 5 6 5 6 4 37 5

7 Christer Berntsson Stamnared/Sällstorp (HA) 5 6 5 6 3 6 6 37 3

8 Andreas  Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge (SK) 6 5 6 6 5 6 2 36 9

9 Anders Peterson Älmhult (SM) 6 5 6 5 3 6 5 36 5

10 Håkan Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge (SK) 6 5 6 6 5 4 2 34 10

11 Mikael Andersson Gamleby (SM) 6 5 5 5 5 4 4 34 5

12 Christer Petersson Gyttorp (ÖS) 6 4 3 5 5 6 5 34 2

13 Johanna Nyman Ängelholm (SK) 4 5 6 5 4 5 5 34 1

14 Joakim Karlsson Gnesta (SÖ) 6 5 5 6 4 6 1 33 3

15 Filip Andersson Västerås Skarp (VM) 6 6 6 5 1 6 2 32 10

16 Ann-Sofie Wendle Almunge-Länna (UP) 5 4 6 5 1 6 5 32 8

17 Johannes Magnusson Ålem (SM) 4 4 6 5 5 6 2 32 6

18 Urban Egström Västerås Skarp (VM) 6 3 5 6 4 3 5 32 2

19 Camilla Oskarsson Gammalstorp (BL) 0 6 4 6 6 3 6 31 7

20 Mattias Yngvard Furulund (SK) 0 5 6 6 5 5 4 31 7

21 Thomas Magnusson Köinge (HA) 3 6 0 6 4 6 6 31 6

22 Andreas Wistrand Kila (VM) 6 3 4 6 2 5 5 31 6

23 Erika Jansson Rasbo (UP) 6 5 5 5 6 0 4 31 4

24 Madeleine Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 6 6 4 4 4 0 30 6

25 Erik Sundqvist Berga (SM) 6 1 6 6 4 3 4 30 5

26 Johan Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge (SK) 6 2 3 5 5 6 3 30 4

27 Catarina Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 4 6 3 5 3 3 30 4

28 Emma Wallerström Ununge (ST) 6 2 3 5 6 6 2 30 4

29 Mikael  Berkelund Åtvids (ÖS) 3 6 5 4 4 2 6 30 2

30 Herman Lameksson Berga (SM) 6 2 5 5 3 4 5 30 1

31 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaortens (SÖ) 6 5 6 4 5 4 0 30 1

32 Fredrik Gustafsson Åtvids (ÖS) 5 6 5 3 3 5 3 30 0

33 Per Klemmedsson Christianstad (SK) 6 0 6 6 2 5 4 29 3

34 Anders  Hasselgren Trosa-Vagnhärad (SÖ) 6 1 5 3 3 5 6 29 2

35 Sofie Wetter Arboga (VM) 6 6 3 5 1 5 3 29 2

36 Helena  Wilhelmsson Furulund (SK) 6 6 4 2 5 4 2 29 0

37 Markus Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 6 0 2 6 2 6 6 28 4

38 Susanne  Forslund Nyköping (SÖ) 5 6 4 4 3 3 3 28 3

39 Evelina Karaus Köinge (HA) 6 5 2 6 3 3 3 28 2

40 Ragnar Wässman Björksta (VM) 6 0 6 6 4 5 0 27 7

41 Stefan Andersson Västerås Skarp (VM) 6 6 6 5 2 1 1 27 4

42 Jerry Valdemarsson Skurup (SK) 5 3 5 4 1 6 3 27 2

43 Hans-Erik   Olsson Vrenaortens (SÖ) 6 4 6 2 2 4 3 27 2

44 Johan Jönsson-Peterss Roasjö (VG) 3 5 0 6 5 6 2 27 2

45 Johan Yngvesson Gammalstorp (BL) 1 0 6 6 6 5 2 26 5

Resultat Senior



46 Niklas  Moberg Finspong (ÖS) 3 6 2 6 4 2 2 25 5

47 Cecilia Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 2 6 6 1 0 4 25 1

48 Johanna Klemmedsson Christianstad (SK) 5 0 4 5 2 3 3 22 6

49 Jacob Ingesson Motala (ÖS) 6 5 0 3 3 4 1 22 2

50 Erik Dahlén Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 3 5 6 0 1 5 1 21 3

51 Martin Svensson Finspong (ÖS) 0 5 1 5 3 6 1 21 0

52 Mikael Svensson Finspong (ÖS) 0 1 6 6 1 0 6 20 6

53 Christian Wennstad Ängelholm (SK) 3 2 0 6 5 3 1 20 4

54 Roland Berg Motala (ÖS) 1 5 0 1 5 3 4 19 0

55 Marcus Sillberg Harestad (VS) 0 0 4 6 0 6 2 18 6

56 Emma Käck Södra Mark/Skene (VG) 0 5 1 1 3 5 2 17 0

57 Sofia Grosshög Harestad (VS) 0 0 5 1 2 3 2 13 1

58 Robin Andersson Motala (ÖS) 4 0 0 1 0 3 2 10 0

1 Hans Hägglund Skultuna (VM) 6 6 6 6 5 4 5 38 8 -11

2 Bosse Johansson Härnösand (VN) 6 5 6 6 6 3 6 38 6 -6

3 Leif Hedlund Skultuna (VM) 6 6 6 5 6 3 6 38 3 -4

4 John Lindgren Umeå (VB) 4 5 6 6 5 6 5 37 6

5 Alf Sellin Enköping (UP) 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 37 6

6 Jörgen Pettersson Örsundsbro (UP) 6 6 5 6 3 6 5 37 6

7 Arne Bergström Härnösand (VN) 6 4 5 6 6 4 5 36 8

8 Donald  Johansson Ale (NO) 6 6 0 6 5 6 6 35 6

9 Christer Jansson Rasbo (UP) 5 6 4 6 6 3 5 35 6

10 Lars Ingesson Motala (ÖS) 6 6 5 5 3 4 6 35 4

11 Lars Gunnar Hedström Trosa-Vagnhärad (SÖ) 6 5 5 6 5 5 3 35 4

12 Stig Gustavsson Gnesta (SÖ) 6 4 5 6 4 6 3 34 7

13 Bo Forsberg Moälven/Modo (VN) 6 1 6 6 6 4 5 34 6

14 Gösta Hermansson Härnösand (VN) 6 5 5 6 4 4 4 34 4

15 Hans Yngvard Furulund (SK) 4 6 6 6 3 4 4 33 7

16 Peter Berkelund Åtvids (ÖS) 5 4 6 6 3 6 3 33 7

17 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 5 3 6 3 5 5 33 4

18 Lars Evaldsson Göteborg (VS) 6 6 3 6 3 5 3 32 7

19 Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro (UP) 2 6 6 3 4 6 5 32 5

20 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulfsby (VÄ) 4 6 5 6 1 5 5 32 4

21 Hasse Karlsson Köinge (HA) 6 4 5 6 4 6 1 32 2

22 Bo Högberg Höör (SK) 6 2 5 6 4 6 2 31 8

23 Lennart Högenberg Hajom (VG) 5 5 5 5 5 2 4 31 7

24 Christer Wulf Veinge-Eldsberga (HA) 6 5 0 6 3 5 5 30 3

25 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka (ST) 4 6 3 3 3 6 5 30 1

26 Sölve Pihl Finspong (ÖS) 5 3 3 6 5 5 2 29 5

27 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens (SÖ) 5 4 0 6 4 6 4 29 1

28 Bo  Dahlén Finspong (ÖS) 6 2 5 6 1 3 5 28 7

29 Rolf Lindbäck Vännäs (VB) 6 0 4 5 3 6 4 28 5

30 Harry   Lindgren Rundviks (VB) 5 6 1 6 4 4 1 27 4

31 Stig Jussen Umeå (VB) 2 0 6 3 4 6 5 26 6

32 Bertil Ruisninemi Övertorneå (NO) 1 4 4 6 2 6 3 26 5

33 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo (VM) 0 5 1 6 4 4 6 26 3

34 Torvald Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 5 3 6 5 2 2 2 25 7

Resultat Veteraner



35 Jan Norlander Skultuna (VM) 6 3 6 4 2 0 4 25 3

36 Leif Andersson Trosa-Vagnhärad (SÖ) 5 6 4 3 3 3 1 25 0

37 Jan Lorin Motala (ÖS) 4 6 4 4 5 0 1 24 2

38 Claes  Carlstrand Vrenaortens (SÖ) 5 3 1 3 2 4 4 22 3

39 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (ST) 5 0 1 3 5 1 5 20 1

40 Karl Sillén  Wirsbo (VM) 3 4 2 4 4 3 0 20 1

41 Peter Hugsén Vrenaortens (SÖ) 5 5 4 1 0 0 3 18 4

42 Björn Svensson Gnesta (SÖ) 3 0 2 4 1 3 5 18 0

43 Alf Wendle Almunge-Länna (UP) 3 2 3 4 0 2 0 14 2

1 Victor Klemmedsson Christianstad (SK) 5 0 6 6 6 5 6 34 9

2 Martin Blombäck Piteå (NO) 0 6 3 6 4 2 6 27 6

3 Hanna Heydorn Vrenaortens (SÖ) 0 5 3 6 2 5 5 26 3

4 Elise Johansson Roasjö (VG) 2 0 1 1 5 6 6 21 1

1 Fabian Heden-Svensson Skultuna (VM) 0 5 6 6 6 4 6 33 10

2 André Forsberg Skultuna (VM) 6 5 0 5 5 5 5 31 2

3 Johan Stenberg Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 6 6 4 5 2 6 0 29 2

4 Arvid Käck Södra Mark/Skene (VG) 6 2 5 3 4 3 6 29 1

5 Maria Knutsson Södra Mark/Skene (VG) 6 0 5 0 5 6 6 28 1

6 Olle Funning Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 2 3 5 5 1 4 6 26 7

7 Marcus Blombäck Piteå (NO) 0 5 3 6 2 5 3 24 5

8 Zandra Jönsson-Petters Roasjö (VG) 4 0 0 3 0 6 6 19 0

1 Ludwig Wässman Björksta (VM) 6 5 0 0 5 0 1 17 0

2 Evelina  Nilsson Gammalstorp (BL) 3 0 0 0 6 0 5 14 0

3 Agnes Svedberg Björksta (VM) 6 0 5 1 2 0 0 14 0

4 Kasper Johansson Roasjö (VG) 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 4 0

Resultat RM 13

Resultat RM 15

Resultat KF 17



Korthålls SM 2013 Fält

1 Köinge 9 12 6 12 10 12 10 71

Emanuel Carlsson 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 40

Thomas Magnusson 3 6 0 6 4 6 6 31

2 Ålem 10 9 12 11 11 12 5 70

Anders Magnusson 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 38

Johannes Magnusson 4 4 6 5 5 6 2 32

3 Norrskedika-Forsmark(Lag 1) 12 10 8 12 8 11 9 70

Jan Söderlund 6 5 5 6 5 6 4 37

Ivan Andersson 6 5 3 6 3 5 5 33

4 Härnösand 12 9 10 12 10 8 9 70

Arne Bergström 6 4 5 6 6 4 5 36

Gösta Hermansson 6 5 5 6 4 4 4 34

5 Örsundsbro 8 12 11 9 7 12 10 69

Jörgen Pettersson 6 6 5 6 3 6 5 37

Sören Fredriksson 2 6 6 3 4 6 5 32

6 Falsterbo-Vellinge 12 7 9 11 10 12 5 66

Andreas  Christensson 6 5 6 6 5 6 2 36

Johan Christensson 6 2 3 5 5 6 3 30

7 Trosa-Vagnhärad 12 6 10 9 8 10 9 64

Lars Gunnar Hedström 6 5 5 6 5 5 3 35

Anders  Hasselgren 6 1 5 3 3 5 6 29

8 Skultuna 12 9 12 10 7 4 9 63

Hans Hägglund 6 6 6 6 5 4 5 38

Jan Norlander 6 3 6 4 2 0 4 25

9 Åtvids 10 10 11 9 6 11 6 63

Peter Berkelund 5 4 6 6 3 6 3 33

Fredrik Gustafsson 5 6 5 3 3 5 3 30

10 Furulund 10 12 10 8 8 8 6 62

Hans Yngvard 4 6 6 6 3 4 4 33

Helena  Wilhelmsson 6 6 4 2 5 4 2 29

11 Berga 12 3 11 11 7 7 9 60

Erik Sundqvist 6 1 6 6 4 3 4 30

Herman Lameksson 6 2 5 5 3 4 5 30

12 Norrskedika-Forsmark(Lag 2) 12 10 12 7 9 7 3 60

Madeleine Runarsson 6 6 6 4 4 4 0 30

Catarina Runarsson 6 4 6 3 5 3 3 30

13 Motala(Lag 2) 10 12 9 9 8 4 7 59

Lars Ingesson 6 6 5 5 3 4 6 35

Jan Lorin 4 6 4 4 5 0 1 24

14 Gammalstorp 1 6 10 12 12 8 8 57

Camilla Oskarsson 0 6 4 6 6 3 6 31

Johan Yngvesson 1 0 6 6 6 5 2 26

15 Vrenaortens 11 8 6 8 6 10 7 56

Torbjörn Karlsson 5 4 0 6 4 6 4 29

Hans-Erik   Olsson 6 4 6 2 2 4 3 27

Resultat Föreningslag



16 Ängelholm 7 7 6 11 9 8 6 54

Johanna Nyman 4 5 6 5 4 5 5 34

Christian Wennstad 3 2 0 6 5 3 1 20

17 Finspong(Lag 2) 8 9 5 12 9 7 4 54

Sölve Pihl 5 3 3 6 5 5 2 29

Niklas  Moberg 3 6 2 6 4 2 2 25

18 Gnesta 9 4 7 10 5 9 8 52

Stig Gustavsson 6 4 5 6 4 6 3 34

Björn Svensson 3 0 2 4 1 3 5 18

19 Christianstad 11 0 10 11 4 8 7 51

Per Klemmedsson 6 0 6 6 2 5 4 29

Johanna Klemmedsson 5 0 4 5 2 3 3 22

20 Finspong(Lag 1) 6 3 11 12 2 3 11 48

Bo  Dahlén 6 2 5 6 1 3 5 28

Mikael Svensson 0 1 6 6 1 0 6 20

21 Harestad 0 0 9 7 2 9 4 31

Marcus Sillberg 0 0 4 6 0 6 2 18

Sofia Grosshög 0 0 5 1 2 3 2 13

22 Motala(Lag 1) 5 5 0 2 5 6 6 29

Roland Berg 1 5 0 1 5 3 4 19

Robin Andersson 4 0 0 1 0 3 2 10

1 Uppland (UP) 23 28 26 26 18 27 25 173

Alf Sellin Enköping 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 37

Jörgen Pettersson Örsundsbro 6 6 5 6 3 6 5 37

Christer Jansson Rasbo 5 6 4 6 6 3 5 35

Ann-Sofie Wendle Almunge-Länna 5 4 6 5 1 6 5 32

Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro 2 6 6 3 4 6 5 32

2 Skåne (SK) 30 21 25 25 24 28 18 171

Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg 6 6 6 6 3 6 6 39

Henrik Bengtsson Svedala-Börringe 6 2 6 6 6 6 5 37

Andreas  Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge 6 5 6 6 5 6 2 36

Johan Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge 6 2 3 5 5 6 3 30

Helena  Wilhelmsson Furulund 6 6 4 2 5 4 2 29

3 Småland (SM) 28 20 29 27 23 25 18 170

Anders Magnusson Ålem 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 38

Anders Peterson Älmhult 6 5 6 5 3 6 5 36

Mikael Andersson Gamleby 6 5 5 5 5 4 4 34

Johannes Magnusson Ålem 4 4 6 5 5 6 2 32

Erik Sundqvist Berga 6 1 6 6 4 3 4 30

4 Halland (HA) 23 21 18 24 16 21 14 168

Emanuel Carlsson Köinge 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 40

Christer Berntsson Stamnared/Sällstorp 5 6 5 6 3 6 6 37

Hasse Karlsson Köinge 6 4 5 6 4 6 1 32

Thomas Magnusson Köinge (HA) 3 6 0 6 4 6 6 31

Evelina Karaus Köinge 6 5 2 6 3 3 3 28

5 Västmanland (VM) 24 26 25 26 18 17 23 159

Hans Hägglund Skultuna 6 6 6 6 5 4 5 38

Resultat Förbundslag



Leif Hedlund Skultuna 6 6 6 5 6 3 6 38

Filip Andersson Västerås Skarp 6 6 6 5 1 6 2 32

Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo 0 5 1 6 4 4 6 26

Jan Norlander Skultuna 6 3 6 4 2 0 4 25

6 Östergötland (ÖS) 16 20 22 28 17 15 19 137

Peter Berkelund Åtvids 5 4 6 6 3 6 3 33

Mikael  Berkelund Åtvids 3 6 5 4 4 2 6 30

Sölve Pihl Finspong 5 3 3 6 5 5 2 29

Niklas  Moberg Finspong 3 6 2 6 4 2 2 25

Mikael Svensson Finspong 0 1 6 6 1 0 6 20

7 Södermanland (SÖ) 27 24 19 18 14 18 14 134

Lars Gunnar Hedström Trosa-Vagnhärad 6 5 5 6 5 5 3 35

Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens 5 4 0 6 4 6 4 29

Hans-Erik   Olsson Vrenaortens 6 4 6 2 2 4 3 27

Leif Andersson Trosa-Vagnhärad 5 6 4 3 3 3 1 25

Peter Hugsén Vrenaortens 5 5 4 1 0 0 3 18

8 Stockholm (ST) 21 12 13 17 20 19 18 120

Jan Wallerström Ununge 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 40

Emma Wallerström Ununge 6 2 3 5 6 6 2 30

Krister Nilsson Botkyrka 4 6 3 3 3 6 5 30

Åke Arbrink Rosersberg 5 0 1 3 5 1 5 20

Göran Berkelund Södertelge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Korthålls SM 2013 Fält

Station 1 95 meter

Station 2 75 meter

Station 3 90 meter

Station 4 85 meter

Station 5 100 och 65 meter

Station 6 65 meter

Station 7 57 meter

Cirkaavstånd
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